Cadlifornia Department of Food and Agriculture

2022 Conservation Agriculture Planning Grants Program (CAPGP)
Applications Selected for Award

Applicant Organization
1905 Farming LLC

4K Dairy Partnership

4P Farms, Inc
Aaron Sikora
ACMII CA5

ACMPC CAS5

Advanced Viticulture

Alameda County Resource
Conservation District

American Farmland Trust
Andersen Shelling

Andrew Pandol Farming

Arline Huckabay

Applicant Type

Farmer or Rancher partnered

with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Certified Pest Control Advisor

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Technical Service Provider
registered with USDA NRCS

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Non-Profit Organization

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Counties Assisted*
Tulare

Tulare
Imperial, Kern, Merced,
Riverside, San Joaquin,
Stanislaus, Tulare, Ventura
Fresno
Tulare

Tulare

Mendocino, Napa,

Sacramento, San Joaquin,

San Luis Obispo, Santa
Barbara, Sonoma
Alameda

Fresno, Madera, Merced,
Stanislaus, Tulare

Tehama

Kern

Tulare

Award Amount
$132,000.00

$31,200.00

$16,700.00
$72,000.00
$247,200.00

$242,400.00

$246,800.00

$56,100.00

$249,800.00
$6,700.00

$79,200.00

$26,400.00



Applicant Organization

Atlas Energy Consulting
B&R Ranches
Bellagio Farms

Bravante Vineyards-Fowler,
LP

Bravante-Curci Investors, LP

Brent Branco

Ca. Land Stewardship
Institute

CalGAP, Inc
CalGAP, Inc
Carbon Cycle Institute
CCOF Foundation

Channel Islands Dairy Farms
LLC
Chhinderpal Sihota

CIARA CHASE

Coastal San Luis Resource
Conservation District

Colburn Cattle

Applicant Type

Non-Profit Organization

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Non-Profit Organization

Certified Crop Advisor
Certified Crop Advisor
Non-Profit Organization
Non-Profit Organization
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Counties Assisted*
Butte, Colusa, Fresno,
Glenn, Madera, Sutter,
Tehama, Yuba
Kings, Tulare
Tulare

Fresno

Fresno

Tulare

Contra Costa, Mendocino,

Napa, Sacramento, San

Joaquin, Solano, Sonoma,

Yolo
Fresno, Kern, Kings, Tulare

Fresno, Kern, Tulare
Kings, Marin, Merced
Monterey
Tulare

Fresno
Tulare

San Luis Obispo

Tulare

Award Amount

$243,200.00
$202,400.00
$26,400.00

$237,600.00

$52,800.00

$26,400.00

$246,200.00

$108,000.00
$132,000.00
$59.600.00
$249,800.00
$62,400.00

$72,000.00
$233,800.00

$181,000.00

$25,000.00



Applicant Organization

Contra Costa Resource
Conservation District
Craig S. and Charles J.
Hornung
Dark Horse Farming

Del Norte Resource
Conservation District

Dylan Cota
East Stanislaus Resource
Conservation District
Ed Nunes Dairy

Etchegaray Farms, LLC

Faria Farms
Fred Douma Dairy

Gold Ridge RCD

Golden Rocks Permaculture
Farm
Grange Enterprises, LLC

HB Ag Investments LLC

Heart Consciousness Church

Herrick Grapevines, LLC

Applicant Type

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Resource Conservation

District (RCD)

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Certified Crop Advisor

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Non-Profit Organization

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Counties Assisted*
Contra Costa

Tulare
Kern

Del Norte

Tulare
Madera, Merced, Stanislaus
San Joaquin

Kern

Tulare
San Joaquin

Sonoma

Lake

Fresno, Kern, Madera,
Merced
Kern

Lake

Tehama

Award Amount

$60,000.00
$54,000.00
$26,400.00

$31,200.00

$18,000.00
$241,200.00
$31,200.00

$158,400.00

$237,600.00
$31,200.00

$225,000.00

$32,700.00
$220,000.00
$237,600.00

$50,500.00
$45,200.00



Applicant Organization

Hettinga Cattle

Human Capital Remedy

Humboldt County Resource
Conservation District
Innovative Ag Services

Innovative Ag Services

Innovative Ag Services, LLC

Jasren Sihota

KG Farms
Lakeshore Dairy
LangeTwins Farming
Lomita Farm
Lou Lu Farming LLC
Louis Pandol Farming

Lucy Pandol Family Farms,
LLC

Marc Pura Ranch

Applicant Type

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Non-Profit Organization

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)
Technical Service Provider
registered with USDA NRCS
Certified Crop Advisor

Technical Service Provider
registered with USDA NRCS

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Counties Assisted*
Tulare

San Diego
Humboldt
Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera,
Tulare
Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera,
Tulare
Butte, Fresno, Kern, Kings,
Madera, Merced,
Monterey, San Luis Obispo,
Santa Barbara, Stanislaus,
Tulare, Ventura
Fresno

Tulare

Kings
Sacramento, San Joaquin

Yolo

Kern

Kern

Kern

Monterey

Award Amount

$93,600.00

$57,600.00
$180.000.00

$249,600.00

$250,000.00

$230,400.00

$36,000.00
$216,000.00
$59.600.00
$13,900.00
$10,000.00
$105,600.00
$158,400.00

$79,200.00

$16,700.00



Applicant Organization

Marin County Resource
Conservation District
Matt Pandol Jr Farming

Mendocino County
Resource Conservation
District
Millertown Sheep Farm

MNL Farms, Inc.

Napa County Resource
Conservation District

National Center for
Appropriate Technology

Oakview Dairy

Open Source Ag

Paso Robles CAB Collective

Pauma Band of Luiseno
Indians

Point Blue Conservation
Science

Pond Heifer Ranch

Quinn Landscape

Applicant Type Counties Assisted*

Resource Conservation Marin
District (RCD)
Farmer or Rancher partnered Kern

with a qualified expert
Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Lake, Mendocino

Farmer or Rancher partnered Placer
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Resource Conservation Napa

District (RCD)

Fresno, Tulare

Monterey, Riverside, San
Benito, San Diego,
Stanislaus
Farmer or Rancher partnered Tulare
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered  Fresno, Kings, Monterey, San
with a qualified expert Luis Obispo, Santa Clarag,
Santa Cruz
San Luis Obispo

Non-Profit Organization

Non-Profit Organization

Tribal Government or Tribal
Organization

San Diego

Lassen, Los Angeles,
Madera, Merced, Nevada,
San Joaquin, Shasta

Non-Profit Organization

Farmer or Rancher partnered Kern
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered Tulare

with a qualified expert

Award Amount

$182,400.00
$105,600.00

$100,000.00

$77,100.00

$235,200.00

$247,100.00

$244,800.00
$49,200.00

$14,700.00

$248,800.00
$84,000.00

$154,800.00

$28,400.00

$18,000.00



Applicant Organization

Resource Conservation
District of Monterey County

Resource Conservation
District of Santa Cruz County

Resource Conservation
Foundation of Greater
San Diego

Rio Bravo Land Co
Riverview Dairy
Road Running Farming LLC

Ryan Sheppard
S&S Select, LLC

San Mateo Resource
Conservation District
Scalia Farms

Scalia Inc.

SCOTT CHASE

SE Land, LLC

Sentry Ag Services LLC

Sierra Foothill Conservancy

Applicant Type

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Certified Pest Conftrol Advisor
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Technical Service Provider
registered with USDA NRCS

Non-Profit Organization

Counties Assisted*
Monterey

San Benito, Santa Clara,
Santa Cruz

Riverside, San Diego

Kern

Tulare

Kern

Kern, Tulare
Kern

San Francisco, San Mateo
Tulare

Tulare

Tulare

Kern

Fresno, Kern, Kings, Merced,

San Joaquin, Stanislaus,
Tulare
Fresno

Award Amount

$184,600.00

$223,700.00

$249,700.00

$79,200.00

$62,400.00

$158.,400.00

$75,600.00
$158,400.00

$105,700.00
$211,200.00

$230.,400.00

$50,100.00

$158,400.00

$249,600.00

$39.200.00



Applicant Organization

Sierra Resource
Conservation District

Sloughhouse Resource
Conservation District

Sonoma Resource
Conservation District

SY PSYCHIATRY LLC
Tomlinson Ag Consulting
Triple E Livestock, Inc
Triple S Lamb Feeding, LLC
Twin River Ranch
University of California, Davis

Upper Salinas Las Tablas RCD

Vander Schaaf Dairy

Vanderham West

Ventura County Resource
Conservation District

Applicant Type

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Certified Crop Advisor

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Public University

Resource Conservation
District (RCD)

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert

Farmer or Rancher partnered
with a qualified expert
Resource Conservation

District (RCD)

Counties Assisted*
Fresno, Kings

Alpine, Sacramento,
Tuolumne

Sonoma

Solano

Fresno, Kern, Tulare
Kern
Kern
Tulare
Colusa, Riverside, Ventura

San Luis Obispo

San Joaquin

Tulare

Ventura

Award Amount
$211,800.00

$199,800.00

$50,000.00

$39,200.00

$108,000.00
$158,400.00
$158,400.00
$31,200.00
$85,600.00

$248,000.00

$93,600.00

$31,200.00

$246,000.00



Counties Assisted* Award Amount

Alameda, Alpine, Amador,
Butte, Calaveras, Colusa,
Contra Costa, Del Norte, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn,
Humboldt, Imperial, Inyo,
Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen,
Los Angeles, Madera, Marin,
Mariposa, Mendocino,
Merced, Modoc, Mono,
Monterey, Napa, Nevada,
Orange, Placer, Plumas, $249,900.00
Riverside, Sacramento, San
Benito, San Bernardino, San
Diego, San Francisco, San
Joaquin, San Luis Obispo,
San Mateo, Santa Barbara,
Santa Clara, Santa Cruz,
Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou,
Solano, Sonoma, Stanislaus,
Sutter, Tehama, Trinity,
Tulare, Tuolumne, Ventura,
Yolo, Yuba

Applicant Organization Applicant Type

Wild Farm Alliance Non-Profit Organization

Yolo County Resource Resource Conservation Colusa, Glenn, Placer, $248,200.00
Conservation District District (RCD) Sutter, Yolo

*The 2022 CAPGP application information was extracted from the online application system as submitted by the applicants and is
subject to change prior to the award agreement execution.



