## California Department of Food and Agriculture 2022 Conservation Agriculture Planning Grants Program (CAPGP) Applications Selected for Award

Applicant Organization	Applicant Type	Counties Assisted*	Award Amount
1905 Farming LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$132,000.00
4K Dairy Partnership	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$31,200.00
4P Farms, Inc	Certified Pest Control Advisor	Imperial, Kern, Merced, Riverside, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Tulare, Ventura	\$16,700.00
Aaron Sikora	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Fresno	\$72,000.00
ACMII CA5	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$247,200.00
ACMPC CA5	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$242,400.00
Advanced Viticulture	Technical Service Provider registered with USDA NRCS	Mendocino, Napa, Sacramento, San Joaquin, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Sonoma	\$246,800.00
Alameda County Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Alameda	\$56,100.00
American Farmland Trust	Non-Profit Organization	Fresno, Madera, Merced, Stanislaus, Tulare	\$249,800.00
Andersen Shelling	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tehama	\$6,700.00
Andrew Pandol Farming	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$79,200.00
Arline Huckabay	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$26,400.00

Applicant Organization	Applicant Type	Counties Assisted*	Award Amount
Atlas Energy Consulting	Non-Profit Organization	Butte, Colusa, Fresno, Glenn, Madera, Sutter, Tehama, Yuba	\$243,200.00
B&R Ranches	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kings, Tulare	\$202,400.00
Bellagio Farms	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$26,400.00
Bravante Vineyards-Fowler, LP	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Fresno	\$237,600.00
Bravante-Curci Investors, LP	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Fresno	\$52,800.00
Brent Branco	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$26,400.00
Ca. Land Stewardship Institute	Non-Profit Organization	Contra Costa, Mendocino, Napa, Sacramento, San Joaquin, Solano, Sonoma, Yolo	\$246,200.00
CalGAP, Inc	Certified Crop Advisor	Fresno, Kern, Kings, Tulare	\$108,000.00
CalGAP, Inc	Certified Crop Advisor	Fresno, Kern, Tulare	\$132,000.00
Carbon Cycle Institute	Non-Profit Organization	Kings, Marin, Merced	\$59,600.00
CCOF Foundation	Non-Profit Organization	Monterey	\$249,800.00
Channel Islands Dairy Farms LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$62,400.00
Chhinderpal Sihota	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Fresno	\$72,000.00
CIARA CHASE	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$233,800.00
Coastal San Luis Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	San Luis Obispo	\$181,000.00
Colburn Cattle	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$25,000.00

Applicant Organization	Applicant Type	Counties Assisted*	Award Amount
Contra Costa Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Contra Costa	\$60,000.00
Craig S. and Charles J. Hornung	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$54,000.00
Dark Horse Farming	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$26,400.00
Del Norte Resource Conservation District	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Del Norte	\$31,200.00
Dylan Cota	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$18,000.00
East Stanislaus Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Madera, Merced, Stanislaus	\$241,200.00
Ed Nunes Dairy	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	San Joaquin	\$31,200.00
Etchegaray Farms, LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$158,400.00
Faria Farms	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$237,600.00
Fred Douma Dairy	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	San Joaquin	\$31,200.00
Gold Ridge RCD	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Sonoma	\$225,000.00
Golden Rocks Permaculture Farm	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Lake	\$32,700.00
Grange Enterprises, LLC	Certified Crop Advisor	Fresno, Kern, Madera, Merced	\$220,000.00
HB Ag Investments LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$237,600.00
Heart Consciousness Church	Non-Profit Organization	Lake	\$50,500.00
Herrick Grapevines, LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tehama	\$45,200.00

Applicant Organization	Applicant Type	Counties Assisted*	Award Amount
Hettinga Cattle	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$93,600.00
Human Capital Remedy	Non-Profit Organization	San Diego	\$57,600.00
Humboldt County Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Humboldt	\$180,000.00
Innovative Ag Services	Technical Service Provider registered with USDA NRCS	Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Tulare	\$249,600.00
Innovative Ag Services	Certified Crop Advisor	Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Tulare	\$250,000.00
Innovative Ag Services, LLC	Technical Service Provider registered with USDA NRCS	Butte, Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Merced, Monterey, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Stanislaus, Tulare, Ventura	\$230,400.00
Jasren Sihota	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Fresno	\$36,000.00
KG Farms	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$216,000.00
Lakeshore Dairy	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kings	\$59,600.00
LangeTwins Farming	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Sacramento, San Joaquin	\$13,900.00
Lomita Farm	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Yolo	\$10,000.00
Lou Lu Farming LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$105,600.00
Louis Pandol Farming	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$158,400.00
Lucy Pandol Family Farms, LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$79,200.00
Marc Pura Ranch	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Monterey	\$16,700.00

Applicant Organization	Applicant Type	Counties Assisted*	Award Amount
Marin County Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Marin	\$182,400.00
Matt Pandol Jr Farming	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$105,600.00
Mendocino County Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Lake, Mendocino	\$100,000.00
Millertown Sheep Farm	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Placer	\$77,100.00
MNL Farms, Inc.	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Fresno, Tulare	\$235,200.00
Napa County Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Napa	\$247,100.00
National Center for Appropriate Technology	Non-Profit Organization	Monterey, Riverside, San Benito, San Diego, Stanislaus	\$244,800.00
Oakview Dairy	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$49,200.00
Open Source Ag	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Fresno, Kings, Monterey, San Luis Obispo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz	\$14,700.00
Paso Robles CAB Collective	Non-Profit Organization	San Luis Obispo	\$248,800.00
Pauma Band of Luiseno Indians	Tribal Government or Tribal Organization	San Diego	\$84,000.00
Point Blue Conservation Science	Non-Profit Organization	Lassen, Los Angeles, Madera, Merced, Nevada, San Joaquin, Shasta	\$154,800.00
Pond Heifer Ranch	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$28,400.00
Quinn Landscape	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$18,000.00

Applicant Organization	Applicant Type	Counties Assisted*	Award Amount
Resource Conservation District of Monterey County	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Monterey	\$184,600.00
Resource Conservation District of Santa Cruz County	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	San Benito, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz	\$223,700.00
Resource Conservation Foundation of Greater San Diego	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Riverside, San Diego	\$249,700.00
Rio Bravo Land Co	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$79,200.00
Riverview Dairy	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$62,400.00
Road Running Farming LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$158,400.00
Ryan Sheppard	Certified Pest Control Advisor	Kern, Tulare	\$75,600.00
S&S Select, LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$158,400.00
San Mateo Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	San Francisco, San Mateo	\$105,700.00
Scalia Farms	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$211,200.00
Scalia Inc.	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$230,400.00
SCOTT CHASE	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$50,100.00
SE Land, LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$158,400.00
Sentry Ag Services LLC	Technical Service Provider registered with USDA NRCS	Fresno, Kern, Kings, Merced, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Tulare	\$249,600.00
Sierra Foothill Conservancy	Non-Profit Organization	Fresno	\$39,200.00

Applicant Organization	Applicant Type	Counties Assisted*	Award Amount
Sierra Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Fresno, Kings	\$211,800.00
Sloughhouse Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Alpine, Sacramento, Tuolumne	\$199,800.00
Sonoma Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Sonoma	\$50,000.00
SY PSYCHIATRY LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Solano	\$39,200.00
Tomlinson Ag Consulting	Certified Crop Advisor	Fresno, Kern, Tulare	\$108,000.00
Triple E Livestock, Inc	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$158,400.00
Triple \$ Lamb Feeding, LLC	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Kern	\$158,400.00
Twin River Ranch	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$31,200.00
University of California, Davis	Public University	Colusa, Riverside, Ventura	\$85,600.00
Upper Salinas Las Tablas RCD	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	San Luis Obispo	\$248,000.00
Vander Schaaf Dairy	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	San Joaquin	\$93,600.00
Vanderham West	Farmer or Rancher partnered with a qualified expert	Tulare	\$31,200.00
Ventura County Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Ventura	\$246,000.00

Applicant Organization	Applicant Type	Counties Assisted*	Award Amount
Wild Farm Alliance	Non-Profit Organization	Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Calaveras, Colusa, Contra Costa, Del Norte, El Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Humboldt, Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Los Angeles, Madera, Marin, Mariposa, Mendocino, Merced, Modoc, Mono, Monterey, Napa, Nevada, Orange, Placer, Plumas, Riverside, Sacramento, San Benito, San Bernardino, San Diego, San Francisco, San Joaquin, San Luis Obispo, San Mateo, Santa Barbara, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, Solano, Sonoma, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Trinity, Tulare, Tuolumne, Ventura, Yolo, Yuba	\$249,900.00
Yolo County Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation District (RCD)	Colusa, Glenn, Placer, Sutter, Yolo	\$248,200.00

<sup>\*</sup>The 2022 CAPGP application information was extracted from the online application system as submitted by the applicants and is subject to change prior to the award agreement execution.